
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Sunday, February 21, 2021

Premier Standard  

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPAD

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzPAD

20050 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20047 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersPAD

20039 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

20038 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy RichmondPAD

20036 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20035 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20023 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrPAD

20022 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPAD

20021 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkPAD

20016 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20010 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkPAD

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20051 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20032 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20027 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPADP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16018 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPAD

16014 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersPAD

16010 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPAD

16023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPADP

16022 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPADP

16015 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16008 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPADP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPAD

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPAD

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12005 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12025 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungPADP

12006 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesPADP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePAD

8007 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24012 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24010 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24002 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXB

20032 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20053 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20029 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy FreeseAXA

20025 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

20018 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20009 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXA

20044 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAXPA

20050 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20047 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20046 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20041 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20039 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20036 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20035 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20033 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20026 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20023 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXB

20021 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20020 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20016 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Sunday, February 21, 2021

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20010 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20007 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20006 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20002 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20052 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20051 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20034 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20028 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20027 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20013 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16030 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16018 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16014 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXB

16004 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16032 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16024 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16022 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16015 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16008 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12011 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12009 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXB

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12005 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12025 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12006 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAXPB

12004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8018 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8016 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8013 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8009 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8007 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8023 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8021 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Ken FairchildJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyOA

20049 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOAP

20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Franki, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAB

20038 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy RichmondNAB

20015 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAA

16035 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAB
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12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Blu, Miniature American Shepherd, Rachael CurranNAA

12010 Paige, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Ken FairchildJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPJD

24012 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettPJD

24010 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPJD

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPJD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzPJD

20050 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20046 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPJD

20038 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy RichmondPJD

20036 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20022 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPJD

20016 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20010 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkPJD

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20051 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20032 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20027 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPJDP

20015 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesPJDP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownPJD

16030 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16020 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroPJD

16010 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPJD

16023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJDP

16022 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJDP

16015 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16008 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonPJD

12011 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPJD

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12005 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12025 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePJD

8007 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJD

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

8015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24012 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24010 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24002 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXJB

20032 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

20025 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

20022 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

20009 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXJA

20044 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAJPA

20050 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20047 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20046 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20041 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20039 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20036 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20035 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20033 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20029 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy FreeseAXJB

20026 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20023 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXJB

20021 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20020 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20018 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20016 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20010 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXJB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20007 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20006 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20002 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20052 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20051 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20034 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20028 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20027 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20013 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJA

16030 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16018 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16014 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16004 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16032 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16029 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16024 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16022 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16015 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16008 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12011 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

12009 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12008 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJB

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12005 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12025 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12006 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAJPB

12004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8010 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonAJPA

8018 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8016 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8013 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8009 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8007 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8023 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8021 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

20038 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy RichmondOAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAJA

20043 Franki, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAJB

20015 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily BatesNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAJA

16035 Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAJB

16020 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Blu, Miniature American Shepherd, Rachael CurranNAJA

12030 Paige, All American, Jocelyn KurdzionakNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


